

## GUARDIAN ANGEL PROGRAM ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and	on, ("donor").	_, between Ta	bby's Place: A C	at Sanctuary,	Inc. ("Tabby's	Place"
In exchange for the paym delivery and acceptance of			cats), to be pa	id to Tabby's	Place at the tim	e of
Tabby's Place agrees to pattached Terms and Cond				this Agreeme	ent subject, to th	ne
Any payment made to Ta the cat(s) reside at Tabby	•	this Agreemen	nt is nonrefundab	le, regardless	of the period of	f time
As a condition to accepta reasonably conclude that being delivered by an app	the cats are (or were, in	the case of a c				
Tabby's Place requires pa	ayment by cashier's chec	ck, certified fu	nds, or wire trans	sfer.		
This Agreement is govern by the courts of that state	•	ate of New Jer	sey, and any disp	oute related th	ereto shall be re	esolved
This Agreement constitute modified by mutual written		ing between th	e donor and Tab	by's Place, an	d may only be	
				Date:		
Donor (print name)	Do	onor (signature	e)			
Donor address						
Donor telephone number		onor email add	lress			
	Da	ate:				
Jonathan Rosenberg, Fou Tabby's Place: A Cat Sar						
Voluntary but encourage cats' enrollment in the Guern (such as deciding if, at so will keep your information reason.	uardian Angel Program. ome point, we need to lin	This informat nit the number	ion will help Tab of cats we enrol	by's Place for l in the Progra	r statistical purp am going forwa	oses rd). We
Donor(s) aga:	Donor(s) marital s	etatue. Sinal	e/Divorced/Wide	ow(er) Mar	ried/Civil Unio	n



## GUARDIAN ANGEL PROGRAM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Tabby's Place is pleased to offer a program that will give you the peace of mind that comes with knowing that your beloved cats will be properly cared for after your death or disability subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. In the event that your cats do not have a suitable home at the time of your death or at such time that you can no longer care for them, and your cats meet our then applicable acceptability standards, Tabby's Place will provide a home for your cats until such time that suitable and loving homes can be found. If suitable homes cannot be found, your cats will reside at Tabby's Place for the remainder of their lives.
- 2. While your cats are at Tabby's Place they will receive the same loving care that we provide to all of our residents, including medical care. However, if it is in the best interest of any of your cats (e.g., incurable illness which causes him or her to suffer), it may be necessary to euthanize him or her, which would be done lovingly and humanely. Please be assured that IN NO EVENT WILL YOUR CATS BE EUTHANIZED BECAUSE SUITABLE AND LOVING HOMES CANNOT BE FOUND OR BECAUSE THEY REQUIRE COSTLY MEDICAL CARE. If the facility is full at the time your cats are brought to Tabby's Place, we may temporarily board your cats at our expense.
- 3. The cost to participate in the program is \$15,000.00 per cat. Under no circumstances can we accept your cats until we receive payment in full.
- 4. Because you will be receiving services in exchange for your donation, a portion of your donation will not be tax deductible. We will notify you of the portion that is tax deductible when we receive your donation.

Within two weeks of receipt, Tabby's Place will return a signed copy to you for your records.